503422287 08/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3468921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIVEK P. DIVAKARA	07/13/2015
SURAJ PURI	08/01/2015
RAGHU MURTHY	07/21/2015
KAI CHEN	07/16/2015
FRANCIS M. DAVID	07/16/2015
MELUR RAGHURAMAN	07/11/2015
MIAN NAEEM UL HAQUE	07/10/2015
SAAD SYED	07/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14805800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: chartness@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS C. FIALA

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	357155.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE HARTNESS
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Hartness/

PATENT REEL: 036249 FRAME: 0096

DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2015
Total Attachments: 16	
source=357155.01 Executed Assignmen	nt#page1.tif
source=357155.01 Executed Assignmer	nt#page2.tif
source=357155.01 Executed Assignmer	nt#page3.tif
source=357155.01 Executed Assignmer	nt#page4.tif
source=357155.01 Executed Assignmer	nt#page5.tif
source=357155.01 Executed Assignmer	nt#page6.tif
source=357155.01 Executed Assignment	nt#page7.tif
source=357155.01 Executed Assignmer	nt#page8.tif
source=357155.01 Executed Assignmer	nt#page9.tif
source=357155.01 Executed Assignmer	nt#page10.tif
source=357155.01 Executed Assignmer	nt#page11.tif
source=357155.01 Executed Assignment	nt#page12.tif
source=357155.01 Executed Assignmer	nt#page13.tif
source=357155.01 Executed Assignmer	nt#page14.tif
source=357155.01 Executed Assignmer	nt#page15.tif
source=357155.01 Executed Assignmer	nt#page16.tif

PATENT REEL: 036249 FRAME: 0097

I <u>Vivek P. Divakara</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MITIGATION OF IMPACT OF INTERMITTENT STORAGE UNAVAILABILITY ON VIRTUAL MACHINES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	autho	rizes,	and	reque	sts,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representa	tive, Micı	osoft 7	Гесһпо	logy	Licens	ing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	oft Way, Red	mond, Wa	ashingt	on 980)52 (A	SSIGN	EE'S
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN [®]	TATIVES), to	insert h	iere in	parent	theses	s (filed	on
	<u>July</u>	22,	<u>2015</u> a	and given .	Application	on No.	14/8	05,80	<u>0</u> by	the
	follo	wing) Office	<u>US – United</u>	States P	atent a	nd Tra	adema	ark Of	fice)
	this	APPI	LICATION	N's Applicati	on No.,	filing d	ate, ar	nd Of	fice, w	hen
	knov	vn;								

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
u	".

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Tonowing table for any furble furbit belief they are known,					
Application No.	Filing Date	Office			

Page 1 of 2

ASSIONMEN I	MS Docket No.:	***************************************

Webst	07/13/2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Vivek P. Divakara	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Suraj Puri</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MITIGATION OF IMPACT OF INTERMITTENT STORAGE UNAVAILABILITY ON VIRTUAL MACHINES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	author	izes,	and	reque	sts,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representa	tive, Mic	rosoft T	echnol	logy L	icensi.	ng,
	LLC,	One	Microso	oft Way, Red	mond, Wa	ashingto	n 980	52 (AS	SIGNE	EE'S
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN [®]	TATIVES), t	o insert h	nere in p	arent	heses	(filed	on
	<u>July</u>	22,	<u>2015</u> a	and given	Application	on No.	14/80)5,80 <u>0</u>	<u>)</u> by	the
	follo	wing	Office	<u>US – United</u>	States F	atent ar	<u>ıd Tra</u>	<u>demai</u>	k Off	ice)
	this	APPI	LICATION	N's Applicat	ion No.,	filing da	te, an	d Offi	ce, wl	hen
	knov	vn;								

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
"	n.

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

10	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	· '
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

	PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	<u>357155.01</u>
-				
	, i si si			

Now -	8-1-2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Suraj Puri	× 200
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Raghu Murthy</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MITIGATION OF IMPACT OF INTERMITTENT STORAGE UNAVAILABILITY ON VIRTUAL MACHINES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authoriz	es, and	reque	ests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft Ted	hnology	Licens	ing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	ft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	shington	98052 (4	4SSIGN	EE'S
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN ⁻	ΓΑΤΙVES), to	insert h	ere in pa	renthese	s (filed	lon
	<u>July</u>	22,	<u>2015</u> a	ınd given A	Applicatio	n No. <u>1</u>	4/805,80	<u>)0</u> by	the
	follo	wing	Office <u>I</u>	<u>US – United</u>	States P	atent and	l Tradem	<u>ark Of</u>	fice)
	this	APPI	LICATION	l's Applicati	on No., 1	filing date	e, and Of	fice, w	/hen
	knov	vn;							

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
cc	n.
	•

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Tollowing table for any three electron being the street they are known;					
Application No.	Filing Date	Office			

Page 1 of 2

PA	TENT ASSIGNM	MS Docket No.:	***************************************

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

Attivity to the state of the st	. 6
	7/2//15
Inventor's Signature	Date
Raghu Murthy	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Kai Chen</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MITIGATION OF IMPACT OF INTERMITTENT STORAGE UNAVAILABILITY ON VIRTUAL MACHINES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	autho	rizes,	and	reque	ests,
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S legal	representa	tive, Mici	osoft 7	Гесһпс	logy	Licens	ing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	oft Way, Red	mond, Wa	ashingt	on 980)52 (A	SSIGN	EE'S
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN [®]	TATIVES), to	insert h	ere in	parent	these	s (filed	l on
	<u>July</u>	22,	<u>2015</u> a	and given A	Application	on No.	14/8	<u>05,80</u>	<u>00</u> by	the
	follo	wing	Office	<u>US – United</u>	States P	<u>atent a</u>	nd Tra	adema	ark Of	fice)
	this	APPI	LICATION	N's Applicati	on No.,	filing d	ate, ar	nd Of	fice, w	hen
	knov	vn;								
	was	filed	on		and was 🤉	given A	pplicat	ion		
	No			by the f	ollowing	Office				

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	35/155.01

	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
- 5		1	\$ 5
,		1	)
			1
			<b>{</b>
•			5
,			)
3			
3			
3			
3			

	07/16/2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Kai Chen	- 一
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Francis M. David</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MITIGATION OF IMPACT OF INTERMITTENT STORAGE UNAVAILABILITY ON VIRTUAL MACHINES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\times$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	author	izes,	and	reque	ests,
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft T	echno	logy	Licens	ing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	ft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	shingto	on 980	52 (A	SSIGN	EE'S
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN ⁻	TATIVES), to	insert h	ere in	parent	heses	(filed	l on
	<u>July</u>	22,	<u>2015</u> a	and given A	Applicatio	n No.	14/8	<u>05,80</u>	<u>0</u> by	the
	follo	wing	) Office	<u>US – United</u>	States P	<u>atent a</u>	nd Tra	<u>ıdema</u>	ark Of	fice)
	this	APPI	LICATION	l's Applicati	on No., 1	filing da	ate, ar	nd Of	fice, w	hen
	knov	vn;								

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
cc	n.
	•

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Tollowing table for any further Belattitudes after they are known,			
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	<u>357155.01</u>

Lut-i	07/16/15
Inventor's Signature	Date
Francis M. David	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Melur Raghuraman</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MITIGATION OF IMPACT OF INTERMITTENT STORAGE UNAVAILABILITY ON VIRTUAL MACHINES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	autho	rizes,	and	reque	ests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft 7	Techno	logy	Licens	ing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	ft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	shingt	on 980	)52 (A	SSIGN	EE'S
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN ⁻	TATIVES), to	insert h	ere in	parent	heses	(filed	on
	<u>July</u>	22,	<u>2015</u> a	ınd given A	Applicatio	n No.	14/8	<u>05,80</u>	<u>0</u> by	the
	follo	wing	office <u>l</u>	<u>US – United</u>	States P	<u>atent a</u>	nd Tra	<u>idema</u>	ark Off	fice)
	this	APPI	LICATION	l's Applicati	on No., f	filing d	ate, ar	nd Of	fice, w	hen
	knov	vn;								

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
"	".

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Tollowing table for any full block thought block throught,			
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT .	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	357155.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Melur Raghuraman	7/11/2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Melur Raghuraman	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Mian Naeem ul Haque</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MITIGATION OF IMPACT OF INTERMITTENT STORAGE UNAVAILABILITY ON VIRTUAL MACHINES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes	, and	reque	sts,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft Tech	nology	Licens	ing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	ft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	ishington 9	8052 (A	ASSIGN	EE'S
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN ⁻	TATIVES), to	insert h	ere in pare	enthese	s (filed	on
	<u>July</u>	22,	<u>2015</u> a	ınd given <i>A</i>	Applicatio	n No. <u>14</u>	/805,80	<u>)0</u> by	the
	follo	wing	Office <u>I</u>	US – United	States P	atent and ⁻	<u> Fradem</u>	ark Off	ice)
	this	APPI	LICATION	l's Applicati	on No., f	iling date,	and Of	fice, w	hen
	knov	vn;							

$\square$ was filed on $__$	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
	". 

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Tollowing table for any full block thought belief they are known,						
Application No.	Filing Date	Office				

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		MS Docket No.: <u>357155</u>		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Ormans.	7/10/2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Mian Naeem ul Haque	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Saad Syed</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MITIGATION OF IMPACT OF INTERMITTENT STORAGE UNAVAILABILITY ON VIRTUAL MACHINES"</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	autho	rizes,	and	reque	ests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representat	ive, Mici	rosoft	Techno	ology	Licens	ing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	oft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	ashingt	on 980	)52 (A	ASSIGN	EE'S
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN	TATIVES), to	insert h	iere in	paren	these	s (filed	lon
	<u>July</u>	22,	2015	and given A	Applicatio	on No.	14/8	05,80	<u>00</u> by	the
	follo	wing	Office	<u>US – United</u>	States P	atent a	and Tra	<u>adem</u>	ark Of	fice)
	this	APPI	LICATIO	N's Applicati	on No.,	filing d	late, ai	nd Of	fice, w	hen
	knov	wn;								
	was	filed	on		and was 🤉	given A	pplicat	tion		
	No_			by the f	ollowing	Office				
	"				". ——",					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Tonoving table for any fur blefthout belief they are known,					
Application No.	Filing Date	Office			

Page 1 of 2

PAIENLA	ASSIGNMEN I	MS Docket No.:	<u>33/133.01</u>
			1

ATENIT ACCIONIMENT

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

por forter	07/21/2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Saad Syed	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

RECORDED: 08/04/2015